FORM PTO-1595 F U9-U2-19 (Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
lab settings □ □ □ ▼	<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents also Habert 27	Qe attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JOHN H. BANNON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  JOHN H. BANNON ANDNANCY V. BANNO,  Name: TRUSTEGS BF THE BANNON FAMILY TRUST
OOHN H. DANNON	, , , ,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 8-21-98	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 4203 (ROWN FIELD COURT
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: WESTLAKE VLIACE State: CA, ZIP: 9/3()
Execution Date: 4/4/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes № No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,143,106
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: JACK C. MUNRO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 70 E
Internal Address: SUITE 225	□ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ PREVIOUSLY PAID
Street Address: 28720 ROADSIDE ORIVE	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>AGOURA HULLS</u> State: <u>(A.</u> ZIP: <u>91301</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
TACK C. MYNIRD  Name of Person Signing	sation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  8/18/98  Signature  Date  Date

## ASSIGNMENT



FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, John H. Bannon of 4203 Crownfield Court, Westlake Village, State of California, 91361 hereby sell, assign and transfer unto John H. Bannon and Nancy V. Bannon, Trustees of the Bannon Family Trust, dated October 21, 1997, and having its principal place of business at 4203 Crownfield Court, Westlake Village, State of California, 91361, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention defined and claimed within U.S. Patent 5,143,106, issued September 1, 1992, entitled ULTRASONIC PARTS CLEANING CONTAINER, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent.

I covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Westlake Village, State of California.

Dated: 4-/4-98

John H. Bannon

05/05/1998 JSHADAZZ 00000114 5143106

01 FC:581

40.00 BP